A-VGAL1-3029
V 1.3 E&OE
RF Engineering &
Custom Build
L-band Variable Gain Amplifier
Satellite Teleport SNG & VSAT Marine Oil & Gas Broadcast
The 3029 Variable gain amplifier offer flat frequency versus gain char-
acteristics over 850 to 2150MHz, ports are DC and 10MHz pass. Gain se-

Frequency vs.
Gain
Gain Op-
tions (dB)
Other Features
3026 External Flat 0 to 30 10MHz and DC pass
3025 External Flat 0 to 30 DC block and 10MHz block
3028 External Flat 0 to 30 DC pass and 10MHz block
3029 In-line Flat 0 to 30 10MHz and DC pass
3030 In-line Flat 0 to 30 DC pass and 10MHz block
* Custom designs available on request
PSU range available
Model Number Input
Output
Other
PSU12F125-9701-SLP 100-240V (AC), 0.6A 12V (DC), 1.25A Solder pin output
PSU12F125-9701-ML2 100-240V (AC), 0.6A 12V (DC), 1.25A Female 3 pin Molex socket
PSU120V02-9702-SLP 100-240V (AC), 1.2A 12V to 24V (DC), 5A Solder pin output
PSU120V02-9702-ML2 100-240V (AC), 1.2A 12V to 24V(DC) 5A Female 3 pin Molex socket
PSU48F150-9703-SLP 100-240V (AC), 2.5A 48V (DC), 3.13A Solder pin output
PSU48F150-9703-ML2 100-240V (AC), 2.5A 48V (DC), 3.13A Female 3 pin Molex socket